

\202ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No.18378/2009  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/03/2009  
in RA No. 130/2009 16/01/2009 in LPA No. 439/2008 20/03/2009 in RA  
No. 439/2008 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)  
RAMESH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL MANGER Respondent(s)  
(office report for directions)

Date : 14/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner-in-Person is not present.  
List the matter in the fourth week of January, 2017.  
Registry to issue notice of hearing to  
petitioner-in-person.

(RASHMI DHYANI )  
SR.P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER