

CHAMBER MATTER
No. 1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)D. No(s). 18378/2009

RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL MANGER PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, petitioner-in-person is granted two weeks' time, as a last opportunity, for filing relevant documents, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER